900242520 12/28/2012

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Wells Fargo Business Credit, Inc.		12/21/2012	CORPORATION: MINNESOTA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	American De Rosa Lamparts, Inc.	
Street Address:	1945 S. Tubeway Avenue	
City:	Commerce	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	90040	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1393946	CONCORD FANS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 6123597602

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US

Mail.

 Phone:
 6123597645

 Email:
 glipp@fwhtlaw.com

Correspondent Name: Glenda Lipp

Address Line 1: c/o Fabyanske Law Firm

Address Line 2: 800 LaSalle Avenue, Suite 1900

Address Line 4: Minneapolis, MINNESOTA 55402

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Glenda Lipp
Signature:	/Glenda Lipp/
Date:	12/28/2012

Total Attachments: 3

source=release of trademark security agreement - wells fargo - american de rosa#page1.tif source=release of trademark security agreement - wells fargo - american de rosa#page2.tif source=release of trademark security agreement - wells fargo - american de rosa#page3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 004930 FRAME: 0460 OF \$40.00 1393946

TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF [TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT]

THIS TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF [TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT] (this "Termination"), is dated as of December 21, 2012, and made by WELLS FARGO BUSINESS CREDIT, INC., a Minnesota corporation with an address of 245 South Los Robles Avenue, Suite 700, Pasadena, California 91101 ("Grantee") to AMERICAN DE ROSA LAMPARTS, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company ("ADL") with an address of 1945 S. Tubeway Avenue, Commerce, California 90040.

WHEREAS, pursuant to that certain [Trademark Security Agreement] dated as of [March 2, 2005], made by Great 2000 Enterprises, Inc., a California corporation ("Grantor") in favor of Grantee (the "Security Agreement"), a security interest was granted by Grantor to Grantee in certain collateral, including the Trademarks (as hereinafter defined);

WHEREAS, Grantor assigned its interest in the Trademarks to ADL;

WHEREAS, the Security Agreement was recorded in the Trademark Division of the United States Patent and Trademark Office on March 22, 2005, at Reel 3050 and Frame 0596; and

WHEREAS, Grantee now desires to terminate and release the Security Agreement;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which are hereby acknowledged, and upon the terms set forth in this Termination, Grantee hereby states as follows:

- 1. <u>Definitions</u>. The term "Trademarks," as used herein, shall mean all of ADL's right, title and interest of every kind and nature as of the date hereof in the trademarks listed on <u>Schedule A</u> hereto.
- 2. <u>Release of Security Interest</u>. Grantee hereby terminates the Security Agreement and terminates, releases and discharges its security interest in the Trademarks and reassigns to the person or persons legally entitled thereto all right, title and interest of Grantee in the Trademarks.

[remainder of page intentionally blank]

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004930 FRAME: 0461

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Grantee has caused this Termination to be executed by its duly authorized officer as of the date first written above.

WELLS FARGO BUSINESS CREDIT, INC.

By: 69 Jan 15

Name: 64RY HARRIGIAN

Title: SUP

Termination of Trademark Security Agreement

Schedule A

U.S. Trademarks

RECORDED: 12/28/2012

Title	Registration No.
CONCORD FANS	1,393,946

Schedule A to Termination of Trademark Security Agreement

TRADEMARK REEL: 004930 FRAME: 0463